
General $759,548

Capital Outlay $1,646,212

Special Education $986,187

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.473

Owner Occupied $3.296

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.821

Special Education $1.616

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $2.558

2019 Payable 2020 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,655,792

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$1,655,792Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2019 Payable 2020
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $313,092,684

Owner Occupied $62,579,972

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $30,203,389

Total $405,876,045

December 2019 Federal Child Count*

18.3

29.4%

32.7

$42,557Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

12.5

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 264.244

9-12 118.372

271.006

122.571

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 397.487 408.576

Student Data

Fall 2019 PK-12 Enrollment 410

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 21

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 17.3%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 16.7%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

97.2%

22

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, Special 

Education and Pension Funds

Area in Square Miles: 262

Fall 2019 K-12 Fall Enrollment 396

Educational Funds $8,394

Sparsity $0

Home School ADM 35.00

Fall 2019 State Aid Fall Enrollment 396.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

14

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

20.1

20.8

18.5

20.3

19.9
71

2019-2020 Profile of Hanson School District 30-1

Home County: Hanson

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 14.871 15.000

230 6th St, Alexandria, SD  57311

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $51,679

as of 12/10/2020



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,653,566

PK Instruction $26,462

Adult Instruction $0

$231,582

$3,062

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $7,525

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $136,692

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,068,173

County $24,731

State $1,712,594

Federal $147,560

Total $2,953,058

$1,052,835

$0

$0

$0

$648,689

$0

$150

$0

General Capital Outlay Special Education Pension

$1,052,835 $648,839 $37

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$25,386

Capital Outlay Pension

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$37

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$76,601

$0

$0

$188,931

$403,126

$120,636

$0

$0

$0

$86,629

$0

$0

$0

$326,646

$6,244

$73,318

$10,462

$0

$0

$0

$4,192

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

($5,685)

$0

$11,686

$137,831

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$97,080 $0 $5,902 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$304,541 $196,269 $0 $0

Salary Property Other

$1,551,784

$20,170

$0

$134,899

$282,431

$49,952

$0

$65,509

$61,278

$65,610

$21,551

$6,991

$0

$87,857

$332,848

$5,928

$0

$34,482

$97,635

$32,499

$0

$15,876

$9,676

$11,653

$2,435

$535

$0

$11,568

$18,270

$3,062

$0

$78,308

$23,362

$11,815

$0

$154,408

$9,209

$5,770

$903

$0

$0

$16,288

$189,378

$364

$0

$13,390

$807

$8,364

$0

$61,827

$30,854

$98,417

$498

$0

$0

$26,177

$5,800

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$181,746

$86,629

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$1,500

$0

$0

$1,170

$13,544

$352

$0

$21,444

$9,619

$1,315

$0

$0

$326,646

$1,045

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Hanson School District 30-1

Other Enterprise

$0

$179,953 $182,765

$2,938,559 $753,619 $324,327 $80,793Total Expenditures

$2,348,032 $555,136 $321,394 $430,077 $274,175 $376,635


