as of 12/10/2020

2019-2020 Profile of Hanson School District 30-1

230 6th St, Alexandria, SD 57311

Home County: Hanson Area in Square Miles: 262

Student Data

Fall 2019 PK-12 Enrollment	410
Fall 2019 K-12 Fall Enrollment	396
Fall 2019 State Aid Fall Enrollment	396.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	21
Home School ADM	35.00
December 2019 Federal Child Count*	71
% Special Needs Students*	17.3%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	16.7%
District Dropout Rate	0.0%
District Attendance Rate	97.2%
Student to Staff Ratio	12.5
Number of Graduates	22

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$42,557
Avg Years of Experience	18.3
% with Advanced Degrees	29.4%
Certified Instructional Staff	32.7
Classroom Staff	0.0

American College Test (ACT) *

English	18.5
Math	20.8
Reading	20.1
Science	20.3
Composite Score	19.9
Number Tested	14

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$51,679

Enrollment Data

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membersip
PK	14.871	15.000
KG-8	264.244	271.006
9-12	118.372	122.571
Total	397.487	408.576

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$8,394

State Aid Funding

Total State Aid	\$1,655,792
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Special Education	\$0
General Aid	\$1,655,792

^{*} Represents approved amount paid to district.

2019 Payable 2020 Taxable Valuations

Total	\$405,876,045
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$30,203,389
Owner Occupied	\$62,579,972
Agricultural	\$313,092,684

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$759,548
Capital Outlay	\$1,646,212
Special Education	\$986,187
Impact Aid	\$0

2019 Payable 2020 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.473
Owner Occupied	\$3.296
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.821
Special Education	\$1.616
Capital Outlay	\$2.558
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

^{*} Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, Special Education and Pension Funds

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension		
ocal	\$1,068,173	\$1,052,835	\$648,689	\$37	Impact Aid	
County	\$24,731	\$0	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	
State	\$1,712,594	\$0	\$150	\$0	Capital Projects	
Federal	\$147,560	\$0	\$0	\$0	Food Service	
Total	\$2,953,058	\$1,052,835	\$648,839	\$37	Other Enterprise	

Expenditure by Fund

_				
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension
K-12 Instruction	\$1,653,566	\$137,831	\$231,582	\$76,601
PK Instruction	\$26,462	\$0	\$3,062	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$188,931	\$0	\$73,318	\$0
Administration Services	\$403,126	\$0	\$10,462	\$4,192
Fiscal Services	\$97,080	\$0	\$5,902	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$304,541	\$196,269	\$0	\$0
Transportation Services	\$120,636	\$86,629	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$7,525	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$326,646	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$136,692	\$6,244	\$0	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$2,938,559	\$753,619	\$324,327	\$80,793

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,551,784	\$332,848	\$18,270	\$189,378	\$5,800	\$1,500
PK Instruction	\$20,170	\$5,928	\$3,062	\$364	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$134,899	\$34,482	\$78,308	\$13,390	\$0	\$1,170
Administration Services	\$282,431	\$97,635	\$23,362	\$807	\$0	\$13,544
Fiscal Services	\$49,952	\$32,499	\$11,815	\$8,364	\$0	\$352
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$65,509	\$15,876	\$154,408	\$61,827	\$181,746	\$21,444
Transportation Services	\$61,278	\$9,676	\$9,209	\$30,854	\$86,629	\$9,619
Other Support Services	\$65,610	\$11,653	\$5,770	\$98,417	\$0	\$1,315
Community Services	\$21,551	\$2,435	\$903	\$498	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$6,991	\$535	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$326,646
Co-Curricular	\$87,857	\$11,568	\$16,288	\$26,177	\$0	\$1,045
Total Expenditures	\$2,348,032	\$555,136	\$321,394	\$430,077	\$274,175	\$376,635

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.